

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 204 of 2022 with WP(C) No. 406 of 2022

Laishram Chingkheinganba Meitei & 2 Ors

....Applicants

-Versus-

The State of Manipur & 8 Ors

....Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

19.07.2022

Heard Mr. I. Lalitkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel for the applicants/writ petitioners, Mr. H. Debendra, learned GA appearing for the respondent Nos. 1 to 8 and Mr. Y. Romeshchandra, learned counsel for the respondent No. 9.

Learned counsel for the respondents made a prayer for granting three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Prayer is allowed.

List these cases again on 16th August, 2022.

It is made clear that, if any notice is issued by the Government for eviction of the petitioners, the petitioners are at liberty to approach this Court for passing interim order.

JUDGE