

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
MC(WP(C)) No.204 of 2022
With
WP(C) No.406 of 2022**

Laishram Chingkheinganba Meitei Meitei and 2 Ors.

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 8 Ors.

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER

31.03.2023

[1] Heard Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. H. Debendra, learned Deputy AG for the State respondents.

[2] Mr. H. Debendra, learned Deputy AG for the State respondents represented that the respondents No. 3 & 9 has filed counter affidavit whereas the remaining respondents seek further time to file counter affidavit.

[3] Therefore, post these matters on 19.05.2023.

Ab.Surjit

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

