

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

MC(WP(C)) No. 204 of 2022

Laishram Chingkheinganba Meitei & 2 Ors.

...Applicants

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 8 Ors.

...Respondents

With
WP(C) No. 406 of 2022

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

ORDER

18-09-2023

Mr. H. Debendra, learned Dy. Advocate General and Mr. Ch. Ngongo, learned senior counsel appeared for the respondents and submitted that counter affidavits on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 & 9 have been filed and that the other remaining respondents will not file separate counter affidavits and at the time of hearing these cases, the other remaining respondents will rely on the counter affidavits filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 & 9.

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks three weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List these cases again on 18-10-2023.

JUDGE

