

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

MC(WP(C)) No. 204 of 2022

Laishram Chingkheinganba Meitei & ors. ... *Applicants*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors. ... *Respondents*

With

WP(C) No. 406 of 2022

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

24-11-2023

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners, Mr. H. Debendra, learned Deputy AG appeared for the official respondents and Ms. Gangarani, learned counsel appeared for the respondent No. 5.

It has been submitted at the bar that exchange of pleadings are complete and the matter can be posted for final hearing.

As prayed for, list these cases for final hearing on 30-01-2024.

JUDGE

Devananda